## **ASCENSIVE EDUCARE LIMITED**

CIN U80901WB2012PLC189500



Date: November 09, 2022

To,
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
25th Floor, P. J. Tower,
Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai- 400 001.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Resignation of Mr. Harsh Singrodia from the post of Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of the company pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

**REF: SCRIP CODE: 543443 (ASCENSIVE EDUCARE LIMITED)** 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A Clause 7 of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that a resignation letter dated 09th November, 2022 is received from Mr. Harsh Singrodia (ACS: 63551), resigning from the post of Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (KMP) of the Company w.e.f. tomorrow, i.e. Thursday, 10th November, 2022 due to personal commitments.

Kindly take the same into the records.

Thanking You,

For, ASCENSIVE EDUCARE LIMITED

ABHIJIT CHATTERJEE WHOLETIME DIRECTOR & CEO DIN: 06439788

**Enclosure: Resignation Letter** 

E-mail: info@aimetr.com

Harsh Singrodia
Ganges Garden Ga4 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Type A 106 Kiran Chandra Singha Road Shibpur,
Howrah,
West Bengal,
711102
ESIN Number - EA063551C000079921

9<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

To Director's,
Ascensive Educare Limited
2nd Floor, BF-32, Sector- I, Bidhan Nagar, Bidhannagar, Kolkata, West Bengal 700064

Dear Mr. Abhijit Chatterjee,

I would like to inform you that I am resigning from my position as Company Secretary and Compliance Officer, effective 10<sup>th</sup> November 2022 due to some personal commitments. Thank you for the opportunity that you have provided me during the last year.

I have enjoyed working for the company and appreciate the support provided to me during my tenure with the company. If I can be of any help during this transition, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Harsh Singrodia

Harsh Singrodia